1Solid State Relay G3M
Solid State Relay
G3M
1, 2, 3 and 5 A single in-line package SSR
D Thin design for high-density PCB applications.
D DC input-AC output for up to a 5-A load.
D Two foot prints offer greater flexibility.
D Approved by UL and CSA.
Ordering Information
To order: Select the part number and add the desired input voltage rating, (e.g., G3M-202P-US DC5)
Isolation Input terminal
pitch
Zero cross
function
Indicator Rated output load
(Applicable output load)
Rated input voltage Model
Phototriac 7.62 mm Yes No 2 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(2 A t 75 t 264 VAC)
5 VDC G3M-202P-US
(2 A at 75 to 264 VAC) 12 VDC
24 VDC
3 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(3 A t 75 t 264 VAC)
5 VDC G3M-203P
(3 A at 75 to 264 VAC) 12 VDC
24 VDC
5 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(5 A at 75 to 264 VAC)
5 VDC G3M-205P
(5 A at 75 to 264 VAC) 12 VDC
24VDC
No 2 A at 100 to 120 VAC
(2 A t 75 t 132 VAC)
5 VDC G3M-102PL-US
(2 A at 75 to 132 VAC) 12 VDC
24 VDC
2 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(2 A t 75 t 264 VAC)
5 VDC G3M-202PL-US
(2 A at 75 to 264 VAC) 12 VDC
24 VDC
3 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(3 A t 75 t 264 VAC)
5 VDC G3M-203PL
(3 A at 75 to 264 VAC) 12 VDC
24 VDC
5 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(5 A t 75 t 264 VAC)
5 VDC G3M-205PL
(5 A at 75 to 264 VAC) 12 VDC
24 VDC
(This table continues on the next page.)
2 Solid State Relay G3M
Ordering Information (continued)
Isolation Input terminal
pitch
Zero cross
function
Indicator Rated output load
(Applicable output load)
Rated input voltage Model
Phototriac 5.08 mm Yes No 2 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(2 A t 75 t 264 VAC)
5 VDC G3M-202P-US-4
(2 A at 75 to 264 VAC) 12 VDC
24 VDC
3 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(3 A t 75 t 264 VAC)
5 VDC G3M-203P-4
(3 A at 75 to 264 VAC) 12 VDC
24 VDC
5 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(5 A at 75 to 264 VAC)
5 VDC G3M-205P-4
(5 A at 75 to 264 VAC) 12 VDC
24 VDC
No 2 A at 100 to 120 VAC
(3 A t 75 t 132 VAC)
5 VDC G3M-102PL-US-4
(3 A at 75 to 132 VAC) 12 VDC
24 VDC
2 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(2 A t 75 t 264 VAC)
5 VDC G3M-202PL-US-4
(2 A at 75 to 264 VAC) 12 VDC
24 VDC
3 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(3 A t 75 t 264 VAC)
5 VDC G3M-203PL-4
(3 A at 75 to 264 VAC) 12 VDC
24 VDC
5 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(5 A t 75 t 264 VAC)
5 VDC G3M-205PL-4
(5 A at 75 to 264 VAC) 12 VDC
24 VDC
Note: 1. TÜV marking is available with “-UTU” in place of “-US” on the part number.
2. VDE versions available. Contact your local OMRON representative.
Specifications
J RATINGS
Input
Rated voltage Operating voltage Impedance Voltage levels
Must operate voltage Must release voltage
5 VDC 4 to 6 VDC 300 Ω ±20% 4 VDC max. 1 VDC min.
12 VDC 9.6 to 14.4 VDC 800 Ω ±20% 9.6 VDC max.
24 VDC 19.2 to 28.8 VDC 1.6 kΩ ±20% 19.2 VDC max.
Note: Each model has 5-VDC, 12-VDC, and 24-VDC input versions.
Output
Model Rated voltage Applicable load
Load voltage Load current Inrush current
G3M-102PL-US (-4) 100 to 120 VAC 75 to 132 VAC 0.1 to 2 A 30 A (60 Hz, 1 cycle)
G3M-202P(L)-US (-4) 100 to 240 VAC 75 to 264 VAC
G3M-203P(L) (-4) 0.1 to 3 A 45 A (60 Hz, 1 cycle)
G3M-205P(L) (-4) 0.1 to 5 A
3Solid State Relay G3M
J CHARACTERISTICS
Item G3M-102PL-US (-4) G3M-202P(L)-US (-4) G3M-203P(L) (-4) G3M-205P(L) (-4)
Operate time 1 ms max. (1/2 of load power source cycle + 1 ms max. for G3M-202P, G3M-203P, G3M-205P)